with a citation signed by the Vice-Chancellor during the convocations.

7. The responsibility for monitoring the award shall be vested jointly with 
the incharge o f the Academic Branch and the Heads of concerned depart­
ments of the Assam University.

8. The additional sum o f Rs. 1,001.00 (Rupees one thousand and one) 
separately paid by the donor for one time Sabitri Bhattacharjee Memorial 
Prizes in Life Science and Ecology for the 1996-98 batch, in the manner 
stated in clause 3 o f the this Regulation, shall be held in the SB A/C stated in 
clause 5 of this Regulation till it is disbursed in the convocation for the said

[...]

The Self Appraisal reports of teachers shall be in the custody of the Vice- 
Chancellor.

Approved by the Executive Council vide resolution No. EC : 5 :1-96 :3

26. ON RAJANi KANTA SAHA MEMORIAL PRIZE

1. T itle : The Endowment Fund shall be known as "Rajani Kanta Saha Memorial 
Endowment Fund".

2. Fund : Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand) donated by Dr. Ashish Kr. 
Roy, Shri Angshu Kr. Roy & Shri Anup Kr. Roy in memory of their grand father

- Late Rajani Kanta Saha. ' '

3. The interest income out of the amount of Rs. 12,000/- shall be paid to the 
student securing 1 st position in 1 st class in Master of Arts (Sanskrit) Examina­

[...]

no student is eligible for the prize, the amount earned as interest in that year will 
be added to the capital. In case two students secure the same position in any 
year, the amount shall be paid to both the students in equal shares, not 
exceeding the interest accumulated in that year

4. A fixed deposit of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand) will be opened in any 
Nationalised Bank in the best available scheme for the longest period and shall 
be renewed on expiry o f the stipulated period from time to time. The name of 
the FDR will be "Assam University Rajani Kanta Saha Memorial Endowment

[...]

the Academic Branch and Head of the Department of Education, Assam 
University.

Approved by the Executive Council vide resolution No. EC : 16; 98-12 : 9

32. ON NILIMA SARMA MEMORIAL PRIZE

1. T itle : The Endowment Fund shall be known as "Nilima Sarnia Memorial 
Endowment Fund".

2. Fund : Rs. 10,100/- {Rupees ten thousand one hundred) donated by Shri 
Jnanendra Nath Sarma in memory of his wjfe Late Mrs. Nilima Samoa.

3. The interest income out of the amount of Rs. 10,100/- shall be paid to the best 
Girl Graduate with highest marks in the 1 st class Honours in all three streams

[...]

prize, the amount earned as interest in that year will be added to the capital. In 
case two girls students secure the same position in any year, the amount shall 
be paid to both the students in equal shares, not exceeding the interest 
accumulated in that year.

4 A fixed deposit of Rs. 10.100/- (Rupees ten thousand one hundred) will be 
opened in any Nationalised Bank in the best available scheme for the longest 
period and shall be renewed on expiry of the stipulated period from time to 
time. The name of the FDR will be "Assam University Nilima Sarma Memorial 
Endowment Fund".

[...]

citation signed by the Vice-Chancellor during the Convocations.

7. The responsibility for monitoring the award shall be vested jointly with the i/C of 
the Academic Branch and Head of the Department of Physics, Assam 
University

8. The additional sum of Rs. 1,150.00 (Rupees one thousand one hundred and 
fifty) separately paid by the donar for one-time Kiran Bala Bhattacharjee 
Memorial Prize in Physics for the 1996-98 batch in the manner stated in Clause 
3 of this Regulation, shall be held in the SB A/C stated in clause 5 of this 
Regulation till it is disbursed in the Convocation for the said batch of students.

[...]

the Academic Branch and Head of the Department of Social Work. Assam 
University.

Approved by the Executive Council vide resolution No. E C : 16:98-12 :12

35. ON APARNA ROY MEMORIAL PRIZE

1. T itle  : The Endowment Fund shall be known as "Aparna Roy Memorial 
Endowment Fund",

2. F u n d : Rs. 10,001/- (Rupees ten thousand and one) donated by Shri Gaurish 
Chandra Roy.

3. The interest income out of the amount of Rs. 10,001/- shall be paid to the 
student securing 1st position in 1st class in Master o f Science (Mathematics) 
Examination conducted by the Assam University each year.

[...]

particular year no student is eligible for the prize, the amount earned as interest 
in that year will be added to the capital. In case two students secure the same 
position in any year, the amount shall be paid to both the students in equal 
shares, not exceeding the interest accumulated in that year.

4 A  fixed deposit of Rs. 10.001/- (Rupees ten thousand and one) will be opened
in any Nationalised Bank in the best available scheme for the longest period 
and shall be renewed on expiry of the stipulated period from time to time. The 
name of the FDR will be "Assam University Apama Roy Memorial Endowment
Fund".